
2011	U6‐Forum	Schedule	Summary	

Wednesday,	October	12,	2011	

All	day	 Delegates	Arrive	

6:30	pm	to	9:00	pm	 Informal	Dinner,	Delegates	meet	in	lobby	of	Hotel	Indigo	

Thursday,	October	13,	2011	

6:30	am	to	7:30	am	 Breakfast	at	Hotel	Indigo	

7:45	am	 Departure	to	University	of	St.	Thomas	campus	

8:30	am	to	9:00	am	 Opening	Ceremony	

9:00	am	to	10:40	am	 Paper	Presentations	–	Session	I	

10:40	am	to	10:55	am	 Break	

10:55	am	to	12:10	pm	 Paper	Presentations	–	Session	II	

12:10	pm	to	1:40	pm	 Lunch	&	Group	Photo	

1:40	pm	to	2:40	pm	 Meeting	of	Institutional	Representatives	

1:40	pm	to	3:20	pm	 Paper	Presentations	–	Session	III	

3:20	pm	to	3:35	pm	 Break	

3:35	pm	to	5:15	pm	 Paper	Presentations	–	Session	IV	

5:15	pm	to	5:30	pm	 Break	

5:30	pm	to	6:00	pm	 Campus	Tour	

6:00	pm	to	8:30	pm	 Formal	Closing	Ceremony	&	Dinner		

Friday,	October	15,	2011	

7:45	am	to	8:45	am	 Breakfast	at	Hotel	Indigo	

9:00	am	to	6:00	pm		 Local	Tour	‐	NASA	and	Kemah	

6:00	pm	to	8:30	pm	
Italian	Festival	‐	University	of	St.	Thomas	campus	
Return	to	Hotel	Indigo	at	8:30	pm	

 

  



2011	U6‐Forum	Detailed	Schedule	

Wednesday,	October	12,	2011	

All	day	 Delegates	Arrive	

6:30	pm	to	9:00	pm	 Informal	Dinner,	Delegates	meet	in	lobby	of	Hotel	Indigo	

 

Thursday,	October	13,	2011	

6:30	am	to	7:30	am	 Breakfast	at	Hotel	Indigo	

7:45	am	 Departure	to	University	of	St.	Thomas	campus	

8:30	am	to	9:00	am	 Opening	Ceremony	

9:00	am	to	10:40	am	

Paper	Presentations	–	Session	I	
	

1.	Urban	Life	And	The	Needs	For	Roots,	Herve	MAGNOULOUX,	President,	Institut	
Catholique	d’Etudes	Superieures	–	France.	

2.	A	Tale	of	Two	Cities:	The	"glory	of	Jerusalem"	and	the	"glory	that	was	Rome",	Sr.	
Paula	Jean	MILLER,	FSE,	Professor	of	Theology	and	Director,	Catholic	Studies	
Program,	University	of	St.	Thomas	–	Houston.	

3.	Does	Local	Culture	Matter?	The	History	and	Future	of	Taichung	City,	Szu	–	Hua	FU,	
Assistant	Professor,	Department	of	Business	Administration,	Ling	Tung	University	–	
Taiwan.	

4.	Guangzhou	As	A	Global	City:	A	Cultural	Perspective,	Guihang	GUO,	Associate	
Professor,	Executive	Dean,	School	of	English	for	International	Business,	Guangdong	
University	of	Foreign	Studies	–	China.

10:40	am	to	10:55	am	 Break	

10:55	am	to	12:10	pm	

Paper	Presentations	–	Session	II	
	

5.	Sociology	and	the	City:	The	Chicago	School	and	Its	Influence,	Rev.	Charles	TALAR,	
Professor,	School	of	Theology,	University	of	St.	Thomas	–	Houston.	

6.	Dream	Pursuing:	A	Cultural	Explanation	for	the	Difference	between	East	and	
West	in	City	Size	and	Population	Density,	Hai‐Feng	HU,	Associate	Professor,	
Department	of	International	Business	Administration,	Wenzao	Ursuline	College	of	
Languages	–	Taiwan.		

7.	The	Transformation	of	Arts	and	Culture	in	East	Asia	Global	Cities	–	Tokyo,	
Shanghai,	Taipei	and	Bangkok,	Hongsheng	CHEN,	Assistant	Professor,	Department	
of	Visual	Communication	Design,	Ling	Tung	University	–	Taiwan.	

12:10	pm	to	1:40	pm	 Lunch	&	Group	Photo	

1:40	pm	to	2:40	pm	 Meeting	of	Institutional	Representatives	

1:40	pm	to	3:20	pm	
	
	
	
	

Paper	Presentations	–	Session	III	
	

8.	 Migration,	Urbanization	and	Mega‐urban	Development	In	Contemporary	China,	
Yongning	LI,	Professor,	Centre	for	Urbanization	and	International	Urban	Studies	and	
Director,	Guangdong	Research	Institute	for	International	Strategies,	Guangdong	
University	of	Foreign	Studies	–	China.	



	
	
	
	
	
	

9.	 Labor	Migration	and	Social	Identity	in	Global	Cities,	Cuifang	YAN,	Associate	
Professor,	School	of	Sociology	and	Politics,	Anhui	University	–	China.		

10.	How	to	do	social	research	with	migrated	people?	Methodological	reflections	and	
challenges	in	this	context,	Andrea	Loreto	AVARIA,	Faculty	and	Researcher,	Escuela	
de	Trabajo	Social,	Universidad	Santo	Tomás.	–	Chile.		

11.	The	Role	of	Government	in	Fostering	a	Global	City,	YuJane	CHEN,	Assistant	
Professor,	Department	of	International	Affairs,	Wenzao	Ursuline	College	of	
Languages	–	Taiwan.

3:20	pm	to	3:35	pm	 Break	

3:35	pm	to	5:15	pm	

Paper	Presentations	–	Session	IV	
	

12.	Houston,	Shanghai,	and	The	Chimerican	Dream:	Suburban	Nation	Goes	Global,	
Jon	R.	TAYLOR,	Associate	Professor	and	Chair,	Department	of	Political	Science,	
University	of	St.	Thomas	–	Houston.	

13.	ECFA	Window	Opportunity:	A	research	on	FDI	campaign	measures	and	possible	
outcome	in	Taipei	and	Kaohsiung,	Ren‐Her	HSIEH,	Assistant	Professor,	
Department	of	International	Business	Administration,	Wenzao	Ursuline	College	of	
Languages	–	Taiwan.	

14.	Global	Cities	and	Bilingualism,	Cristián	SANHUEZA,	Director	of	Studies	–	English	
Teaching	Programme,	Universidad	Santo	Tomás.	–	Chile.	

15.	Cities	and	Local	Colleges	and	Universities,	Caifu	LI,	Dean,	Management	School,	
Anhui	University	–	China.

5:15	pm	to	5:30	pm	 Break	

5:30	pm	to	6:00	pm	 Campus	Tour	

6:00	pm	to	8:30	pm	 Formal	Closing	Ceremony	&	Dinner		

 

Friday,	October	14,	2011	

7:45	am	to	8:45	am	 Breakfast	at	Hotel	Indigo	

	 Delegates	who	will	be	leaving	during	the	day		

9:00	am	to	6:00	pm		 Local	Tour	‐	NASA	and	Kemah		

6:00	pm	to	8:30	pm	 Italian	festival	University	of	St.	Thomas	campus	
Return	to	Hotel	Indigo	at	8:30	pm	

 
  



2011	U‐6	Forum:	List	of	Participants	
 

Number	of	Participants	=	25;	Number	of	Institutional	Representatives	=	11;	Number	of	Presenters	=	15	
	

Name	 Title	 Role	at	U‐6	
	 	

ANHUI	UNIVERSITY	(CHINA)	

Liwen	Niu	 Vice	President	and	Dean	of	the	Graduate	School	 Institutional	Representative	

Ming	Xu	 Director,	Office	of	International	Cooperation	and	Exchange	 Institutional	Representative	

Caifu	Li	 Dean,	Management	School	 Presenter	

Cuifang	Yan	 Associate	Professor,	School	of	Sociology	and	Politics	 Presenter	
	 	

GUANGDONG	UNIVERSITY	OF	FOREIGN	STUDIES	(CHINA)	

Guobin	Xu	 Vice	President	 Institutional	Representative	

Fangtai	Jiao	 Director,	International	Office	 Institutional	Representative	

Guihang	Guo	 Dean,	School	of	English	for	International	Business	 Presenter	

Yongning	Li	 Professor,	Centre	for	Urbanization	&	Intl.	Urban	Studies	 Presenter	
	 	

INSTITUT	CATHOLIQUE	D’ETUDES	SUPERIEURES	(FRANCE)	

Herve	Magnouloux	 President	
Institutional	Representative
&	Presenter	

	 	

LING	TUNG	UNIVERSITY	(TAIWAN)	

David	Chen	 Director,	International	Office	 Institutional	Representative	

Szu‐Hua	Fu		 Assistant	Professor,	Business	Administration	 Presenter	

Hongsheng	Chen	 Assistant	Professor,	Visual	Communication	Design	 Presenter	
	 	

UNIVERSIDAD	SANTO	TOMAS	(CHILE)	

Jaime	Vatter	 President	 Institutional	Representative	

Roberto	Lafontaine	 Director	of	International	Projects	 Institutional	Representative	

Cristián	Sanhueza		 Director	Of	Studies	–	English	Teaching	Programme	 Presenter	

Andrea	Loreto	Avaria		 Faculty	Member	&	Researcher,	School	Of	Social	Work	 Presenter	
	 	

WENZAO	URSULINE	COLLEGE	OF	LANGUAGES	(TAIWAN)	

Francis	So	 President	 Institutional	Representative	

YuJane	Chen	 Assistant	Professor,	International	Affairs	 Presenter	

Hai‐Feng	Hu	 Associate	Professor,	International	Business	Administration	 Presenter	

Ren‐Her	Hsieh	 Assistant	Professor,	International	Business	Administration	 Presenter	
	 	

UNIVERSITY	OF	ST.	THOMAS	(Houston)	

Robert	Ivany	 President	 Institutional	Representative	

Dominic	Aquila	 Vice	President	for	Academic	Affairs	 Institutional	Representative	

Sr.	Paula	Jean	Miller	 Professor,	Catholic	Studies	 Presenter	

Rev.	Charles	Talar	 Professor,	Theology	 Presenter	

John	Taylor	 Associate	Professor,	Political	Science	 Presenter	
 


